Ridgeline Equipment Ltd.

280, 2770 107 Ave SE

Calgary AB T2Z 3R7

+1 4037016013

admin@ridgelineequip.ca

GST/HST Registration No .:

781475116RC0001

Business Number 781475116RC0001

INVOICE

BILL TO



INVOICE # 2594

DATE 01/06/2021

RIDGELINE EQUIPMENT

DUE DATE 01/07/2021

TERMS Net 30

SERIAL# 3FJ00197

MAKE/MODEL

Caterpillar 300B Excavator

DATE	PRODUCT/SERVICE	QTY	RATE	TAX	AMOUNT	
	Part Sales 0998199-UCN Pin	3	428.57	GST	1,285.71	
	Part Sales 6V5589-UCN Ring	3	7.14	GST	21.42	
	Part Sales 0998202-UCN Plate	3	21.43	GST	64.29	
	Part Sales PHS-64 4-1/2" OD Gear Clamp	12	3.41	GST	40.92	
	Part Sales 89091A 3" OD x 90 Short Rad Elbow	1	61.79	GST	61.79	
	Part Sales 89095A 4" OD x 90 Short Rad Elbow	1	83.51	GST	83.51	
	Part Sales 89571K 2-3/4 V-Clamp Cummins	2	45.91	GST	91.82	
	Part Sales 89833K 3" ID Hump Hose	1	37.29	GST	37.29	
	Part Sales 89835K 4 Rubber Hump Hose	1	38.07	GST	38.07	
	Part Sales 89844K 4 x 3 Rubber Hump Hose	2	47.96	GST	95.92	
	Part Sales N1400-0437 Free ID:4.106" TH:0.109" R.Ring - C.Steel	1	34.47	GST	34.47	
	Part Sales 0998208 Ring	1	103.09	GST	103.09	
	Part Sales 0998194-UCU Gear	1	714.29	GST	714.29	

All work is performed upon customer request/specifications and approval. Payment terms Net 30. Please make all cheques out to Ridgeline Equipment Ltd. Please forward all concerns to admin@ridgelineequip.ca. Interest on overdue invoices will be charged at 27.88% per month. All funds are in \$CAD.

DATE	PRODUCT/SERVICE	QTY	RATE	TAX	AMOUNT	
	Part Sales PA2688 Outer Air EL	1	103.76	GST	103.76	
	Part Sales PA2621 Inner Air EL	1	66.79	GST	66.79	
	Part Sales BF970 Fuel Spin-On	1	11.41	GST	11.41	
	Part Sales B7600 Full-Flow LU	1	17.73	GST	17.73	
	Part Sales 8N4485 Valve A	1	5.61	GST	5.61	
	Part Sales 1118010 Regulator	1	155.16	GST	155.16	
	Part Sales AAP IF3306 Inframe Kit	1	3,564.29	GST	3,564.29	
	Part Sales 708D GP8D Heavy Duty Battery	2	489.81	GST	979.62	
	Klondike 15W40 Advanced 15W40 Advanced Formula	40	5.19	GST	207.60	
	Heavy Duty Pre-Mixed Coolant Ext Life Coolant	2	18.28	GST	36.56	
19/06/2021	Travel Travel to and from jobsite	2	95.00	GST	190.00	
19/06/2021	Field Service -Removed engine oil pan and spacer plate and pickup tube from underside of engineRemoved fuel lines, coolant hoses and valve cover from unitRemoved rocker shaft, pushrods and then removed cylinder head from unitRemoved pistons from cylinders 1-4.	6	135.00	GST	810.00	
21/06/2021	Travel Travel to and from jobsite	2	95.00	GST	190.00	
21/06/2021	Field Service -Finished removing pistons from holes 5 and 6Removed liners 1-4 from engineHad to fabricate a tool to pull out liners 5 and 6 using my craneCleaned top surface of engine block and cleaned spacer plate surfacesCleaned inside of the engine block as it was full of coolant/oil sludge.	4.50	135.00	GST	607.50	
22/06/2021	Travel Travel to and from jobsite.	2	95.00	GST	190.00	

DA	TE	PRODUCT/SERVICE	QTY	RATE	TAX	AMOUNT
22/	/06/2021	Field Service -Started assembly of engine in unitInstalled new cylinder liners, installed new pistons onto connecting rods and installed them into the engine with new rings and bearingsInstalled cylinder head spacer plate and then installed the cylinder head onto the engine with a new head gasketTorqued all cylinder head bolts to specification.	6	135.00	GST	810.00
29/	06/2021	Travel Travel to and from jobsite.	2	95.00	GST	190.00
29/	06/2021	Field Service -Cleaned and installed rockers and pushrods, torqued rocker shaft down to specReinstalled turbo oil feed line and oil return line with new sealing gaskets and o ringsReinstalled fuel lines from injection pump to fuel injectorsReinstalled fuel filter housing and lines that feed the injection pumpPerformed valve adjustment on engine.	3	135.00	GST	405.00
. 07/0	07/2021	Travel Travel to and from jobsite.	2	95.00	GST	190.00
07/0	07/2021	Field Service -Removed old crankshaft main bearings from engine and rolled in new bearingsTorqued main bearing caps to spec on cat sis.	3	135.00	GST	405.00
14/0	07/2021	Travel Travel to and from jobsite. (Split with invoice 2970)	1	95.00	GST	95.00
14/(07/2021	Field Service -Finished cleaning and assembling bottom end of engineInstalled oil pump, pick up tube, windage tray and oil panFilled engine with new engine oil and used new engine oil filterReplaced engine inner and outer air filtersTried boosting unit as the batteries were completely dead but it would not startWill order new batteries for unit.	8	135.00	GST	1,080.00
19/0		Travel Travel to and from jobsite. (Split with invoice 2980)	1	95.00	GST	95.00

DATE	PRODUCT/SERVICE	QTY	RATE	TAX	AMOUNT
	Field Service -Installed 2 new 8D batteries into unitPrimed fuel system and got unit runningTried to get fuel shutoff solenoid working the wiring has been bypassedUnit needs to be shut down by throttle linkwas before the rebuildFound no more leaks on unit and it is runnoroperlyReinstalled engine hood onto unitDuo cone seal on right final drive is leaking oumped 3 tubes of grease into it.	kage as it	135.00	GST	742.50
We appreciate your the future!	business and look forward to providing service in	SUBTOTAL GST @ 5% TOTAL BALANCE DUE		\$1 <i>A</i>	13,821.12 691.06 14,512.18